ISA TODAY The Greenville News

Legal Advertising

Name: Address:	BURR & FORMAN LLP 104 S MAIN ST STE 700 GREENVILLE, SC, 2960129601			
Ad No:	0004894380	Class:	Legal Notices	Rate: Legal Rate
	Publish Dates:			Lines:
Friday, September 3, 2021				53.00

I, Anna Russell, being the Legal Advertising Agent for The Greenville News, do hereby testify that the attached legal ad was published on 57 lines for 1 consecutive weeks, as set forth above, in the Greenville News beginning on 9/3/2021 12:00:00AM and ending on 9/3/2021 12:00:00AM

arna Russell

Anna Russell Legal Advertising Agent

ereso J. Easley

TERESA T. EASLEY Notary Public, State of South Carolina My Commission Expires 9/23/2025

The Greenville News Media Group 32 E. Broad Street Greenville, SC 29601

4894380 NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given by the County Council of Greenville County, South Carolina (the "County Council") that the County Council will conduct a public hearing on the proposed adoption of an Ordinance entitled "AN ORDINANCE TO DEVELOP A JOINT COUNTY INDUSTRIAL AND BUSINESS PARK (TOP EDGE, LLC) IN CONJUNCTION WITH ANDERSON COUNTY, SUCH INDUSTRIAL AND BUSINESS PARK TO BE GEOGRAPHICALLY LOCATED IN ANDERSON COUNTY AND ESTABLISHED PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VIII, SECTION 13 OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA CONSTITUTION, AND SOUTH CAROLINA CODS OF LAWS OF 1976 §4-1-170, ET SEQUITUR, AS AMENDED; TO PROVIDE FOR A WRITTEN AGREEMENT WITH ANDERSON COUNTY PROVIDING FOR THE EXPENSES OF THE PARK, THE PERCENTAGE OF REVENUE APPLICATION, AND THE DISTRIBUTION OF FEES-IN-LIEU OF AD VALOREM TAXES TO THE COUNTIES AND RELEVANT TAXING ENTITIES; TO PROVIDE THAT JOBS TAX CREDITS ALLOWED BY LAW BE PROVIDED FOR BUSINESSES LOCATING IN SAID PARK; AND OTHER MATTERS RELATED THERETO." on Tuesday, September 21, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. either, as determined by the County by Live-Stream on the Greenville County website at https://www.greenvillecounty.org/livestrea m.aspx or in person at the Greenville County Square, 301 University Ridge, Suite 2400, Greenville, South Carolina 29601.

Anyone wishing to speak during the public hearing must register on-site between 5:30 – 6:00 p.m. the evening of the meeting. All taxpayers, residents or other interested persons who appear will be given an opportunity to express their views for or against the ordinance and approval of the Joint County Industrial and Business Park.

By order of the County Council of Greenville County, South Carolina.

Willis Meadows, Chairman Greenville County Council